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Key data and contacts International Office 
Full name, address and website 
of institution 

SRH University Heidelberg, Ludwig-Guttmann-Str. 6, D-69123 Heidelberg 
www.hochschule-heidelberg.de/en/homepage/ 

Head of International Office Bettina Pauley  
+49 (0) 6221 88-1403 – Bettina.Pauley@srh.de 

Institutional Incoming 
coordinator 

Ada Ehrmann  
+49 (0) 6221 88-2005 – Ada.Ehrmann@srh.de 

Institutional outgoing and  
ERASMUS coordinator 

Iris Ulbrich  
+49 (0) 6221 88-2480 – Iris.Ulbrich@srh.de 

Departmental coordinators School of Business: Michelle Hett  
+49 (0) 6221 88-1480 - Michelle.Hett@srh.de 

 School of Engineering and Architecture: Kamilla Prutek 
+49 (0) 6221 88-3366 Kamilla.Prutek@srh.de 

 School of Social and Legal Sciences: Daniel Krupka 
+49 (0) 6221 88-1469 – Daniel.Krupka@srh.de 

 School of Applied Psychology: Prof. Dr. Bettina Schleidt 
+49 (0) 6221 8223-215 – Bettina.Schleidt@srh.de 

 School of Therapy Sciences: Prof. Dr. Gudrun Diermayr 
+49 (0) 6221 82-23022 – Gudrun.Diermayr@srh.de 

 School of Information, Media and Design: Prof. Dr. Barbara Sprick 
+49 (0) 6221 88-2203 – Barbara.Sprick@srh.de 

 
Student mobility 
Nomination Students must be nominated 4 weeks prior to application deadline.  
Application Deadlines For fall (beginning 27 August):  1 May 2018 

For fall (beginning 1 October): 1 June 2018 
 
For spring (beginning 7 January) 1 November 2018 
For spring (beginning 11 February) 1 November 2018 
For spring (beginning 1 April) 1 February 2018 

Application Link (for ERASMUS 
and exchange students only) 
Further documents required: 

Students must apply online  - all documents must be labelled 
“lastname_firstname_documentname.pdf” – no hard copies required. 
Official transcript of records taken at the home university 
Final school leaving certificate (high school graduation certificate/date,grade)  
One photo, (for the student card, passport-style) (jpg) 
Copy of current passport 
Proof of proficiency in German or English language,  or letter confirming 
native German/English speaker 
Learning Agreement containing the subjects you have chosen at SRH 
www.hochschule-heidelberg.de/en/academics/information-
application/application-process-for-international-exchange-students/ 

Accommodation  You can apply for accommodation in the following Link: 
https://www.hochschule-heidelberg.de/en/campus-life/living-on-campus/ 

Arrival and Orientation There is always a mandatory Orientation session at/before the beginning 
of the courses. Students are expected to attend and have to arrive the day 
before at the latest. 
August block: 27 August morning 
October block: 1 – 5 October 
November block: 19 November 
January 2019: 7 January 
Februar 2019: 11 February 
April 2019: 1 April 

Further information  https://www.hochschule-heidelberg.de/en/international/ 
 

Cost of living https://www.hochschule-heidelberg.de/en/academics/information-
application/faqs-studying-and-living-in-germany/ 
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